
2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging

Date: 10/02/2025
Division: Senior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Combs, Deegan
Stapleton, Judson
Holt, Harrison
Dean, Piper

Coach: Steve Howerton
Agent: Steve Howerton

1st Place Score: 1092 HancockCounty:

Team Name: Hancock Senior-High B

Members: Bailey, Aden
Farrow, Dalton
Humbard, Dain
Reagan, Owen

Coach: "Andrew Hodge, Joe Shrader"
Agent: "Andrew Hodge, Joe Shrader"

2nd Place Score: 1084 GraingerCounty:

Team Name: Grainger Senior-High A

Members: Atkins, Christopher
Jones, Brayden
Jones, Jackson
McFarland, Jackson

Coach: Steve Howerton
Agent: Steve Howerton

3rd Place Score: 1058 HancockCounty:

Team Name: Hancock Senior-High A

Members: Morgan, Ty
Parkey, Hayden
Myers, Talon
Young, Landon

Coach: "Andrew Hodge, Joe Shrader"
Agent: "Andrew Hodge, Joe Shrader"

4th Place Score: 1048 GraingerCounty:

Team Name: Grainger Senior-High C

Members: Horton, Ashlyn
Metcalf, Lilly
Hamby, Scarlett
Lawson, Mackenzie

Coach: Steve Howerton
Agent: Steve Howerton

5th Place Score: 1026 HancockCounty:

Team Name: Hancock Senior-High D

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Reagan, Owen 374.00 Grainger

1st: Dean, Piper 374.00 Hancock

3rd: Bailey, Aden 369.00 Grainger

4th: Morgan, Ty 369.00 Grainger

5th: Lawson, Mackenzie 366.00 Hancock

6th: Jones, Jackson 365.00 Hancock

7th: Atkins, Christopher 363.00 Hancock

8th: Jones, Samuel 362.00 Hancock

9th: Holt, Harrison 362.00 Hancock

10th: Combs, Deegan 356.00 Hancock

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

22
89

10

Blount Senior-High A - 4 Members

Grainger Senior-High D - 4 Members

Bradley Senior-High A - 4 Members

Greene Senior High A - 4 Members

Bradley Senior-High B - 4 Members

Hamblen Senior-High A - 4 Members

Claiborne Senior-High A - 4 Members

Hancock Senior-High C - 4 Members

Claiborne Senior-High B - 4 Members

Hawkins Senior-High A - 4 Members

Claiborne Senior-High C - 4 Members

McMinn Senior-High A - 4 Members

Claiborne Senior-High D - 4 Members

Monroe Senior-High A - 4 Members

Claiborne Senior-High E - 4 Members
Claiborne Senior-High F - 4 Members
Grainger Senior-High B - 4 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

RankPart 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 #1 #2

Totals
Pit

Division: Senior-High - Sorted By Rank

County

Pit #1 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #2 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #3 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #4 Scores

#3 #4

185 Dean, Piper 374 146 23 15 16 46 23 15 16 100100Hancock 38 23 15 16 35 20 15 12 92 82

160 Reagan, Owen 374 146 23 15 16 46 23 15 16 100100Grainger 38 23 15 16 41 19 8 14 92 82

157 Bailey, Aden 369 346 23 15 16 46 23 14 16 99100Grainger 33 23 15 16 35 21 15 12 87 83

165 Morgan, Ty 369 446 23 15 16 46 23 13 16 98100Grainger 41 23 15 16 39 15 8 14 95 76
193 Lawson, Mackenzie 366 546 23 15 16 46 23 14 16 99100Hancock 38 23 15 16 39 13 9 14 92 75

180 Jones, Jackson 365 646 23 10 16 46 23 15 16 10095Hancock 33 23 15 16 35 21 15 12 87 83

178 Atkins, Christopher 363 746 23 15 16 46 23 15 16 100100Hancock 33 23 14 16 35 19 15 8 86 77

188 Jones, Samuel 362 846 23 15 16 46 23 14 16 99100Hancock 33 22 15 16 35 21 15 6 86 77
184 Holt, Harrison 362 946 23 15 16 46 23 14 16 99100Hancock 33 23 15 16 35 20 15 6 87 76

182 Combs, Deegan 356 1040 23 9 16 46 22 14 16 9888Hancock 33 20 15 16 35 22 15 14 84 86

168 Young, Landon 343 1140 16 3 16 46 23 9 16 9475Grainger 41 23 15 16 33 19 13 14 95 79

162 Pitts, Harley 342 1240 16 7 16 46 23 15 16 10079Grainger 33 23 15 16 39 15 8 14 87 76
172 Ritter, Callie 341 1335 16 4 16 46 23 15 10 9471Grainger 38 23 14 16 39 17 15 14 91 85

159 Humbard, Dain 341 1440 16 3 16 46 23 14 16 9975Grainger 33 23 15 16 32 21 15 12 87 80

209 Williams, Samuel 341 1544 23 10 16 46 20 15 10 9193Greene 38 21 15 12 34 13 8 16 86 71

189 Morris, Kensey 338 1646 23 15 16 46 20 14 16 96100Hancock 32 16 1 16 29 19 15 14 65 77
166 Parkey, Hayden 336 1740 16 3 16 46 23 15 16 10075Grainger 38 23 15 16 33 16 8 12 92 69

191 Metcalf, Lilly 334 1846 23 9 16 35 14 8 16 7394Hancock 38 21 14 16 34 17 15 12 89 78

169 Greer, Kyler 332 1940 17 3 16 46 23 15 16 10076Grainger 33 22 15 16 35 14 15 6 86 70

181 McFarland, Jackson 330 2029 12 3 16 46 23 14 16 9960Hancock 38 23 15 16 35 19 15 10 92 79
183 Stapleton, Judson 328 2146 23 9 16 40 13 3 16 7294Hancock 32 16 14 16 41 15 14 14 78 84

190 Horton, Ashlyn 326 2241 19 13 16 46 18 14 16 9489Hancock 33 23 13 16 25 12 15 6 85 58

163 Burchell, Weston 324 2340 17 3 16 46 23 15 16 10076Grainger 32 14 9 16 35 21 15 6 71 77

187 Dunsmore, Noah 324 2435 14 14 16 44 23 14 16 9779Hancock 33 22 15 16 27 15 8 12 86 62
141 Cardwell, Bryson 322 2541 18 12 16 35 16 14 10 7587Claiborne 43 19 15 16 37 18 2 10 93 67

161 Lawson, Tate 322 2640 17 3 16 46 23 15 16 10076Grainger 38 23 15 16 27 10 9 8 92 54

125 Seaton, Emilee 321 2730 9 10 16 46 21 14 16 9765Bradley 38 23 15 16 27 18 14 8 92 67

192 Hamby, Scarlett 315 2840 16 3 16 41 21 15 16 9375Hancock 33 23 15 16 24 14 8 14 87 60
170 Lee, Brody 314 2940 18 3 16 40 17 14 10 8177Grainger 38 21 15 16 27 16 15 8 90 66

186 Anderson, Jaxton 310 3040 16 3 16 39 20 14 16 8975Hancock 38 23 15 16 28 7 9 10 92 54

158 Farrow, Dalton 309 3140 16 3 16 46 23 14 16 9975Grainger 27 16 3 16 36 17 8 12 62 73

179 Jones, Brayden 309 3246 21 15 16 40 14 8 16 7898Hancock 32 16 2 16 31 14 8 14 66 67
202 Debety, Legend 302 3346 23 8 14 46 18 4 8 7691Monroe 32 12 5 8 39 16 11 12 57 78

132 Schmitt, Tyecen 302 3429 18 3 10 43 21 14 16 9460Bradley 38 16 15 16 27 11 11 14 85 63

171 Roach, Brinleigh 302 3546 21 14 16 40 16 8 16 8097Grainger 32 11 9 16 27 11 9 10 68 57

203 Fairbanks, Brodi 300 3640 16 4 16 46 21 7 16 9076Monroe 32 17 13 14 21 17 4 16 76 58
124 Duncan, Ella 299 3740 16 3 16 46 22 8 16 9275Bradley 32 16 0 16 24 16 14 14 64 68

127 Silver, Chloe 298 3835 14 4 16 38 16 13 10 7769Bradley 37 21 8 16 27 19 10 14 82 70

167 Myers, Talon 298 3940 13 4 16 46 22 15 16 9973Grainger 32 14 9 16 22 14 9 10 71 55

Printed 10/2/2025 3:37:06 PM



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

RankPart 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 #1 #2

Totals
Pit

Division: Senior-High - Sorted By Rank

County

Pit #1 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #2 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #3 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #4 Scores

#3 #4

122 Carroll, Brooklyn 296 4041 23 9 16 41 20 14 10 8589Bradley 27 16 8 16 23 16 8 8 67 55

205 Gourley, Macy 294 4140 23 11 16 44 12 7 14 7790Monroe 26 15 5 10 33 14 10 14 56 71

200 Cantrell, Baylynn 294 4246 23 15 16 46 23 13 16 98100McMinn 20 14 4 14 23 8 5 8 52 44

195 Davis, Shay 292 4341 17 7 16 46 13 9 10 7881Hawkins 27 20 3 16 29 15 9 14 66 67
145 Dobbs, Kole 292 4440 23 14 16 41 18 4 14 7793Claiborne 38 14 3 6 33 17 7 4 61 61

123 Croft, Payton 291 4546 16 3 14 33 12 8 16 6979Bradley 32 21 15 16 16 14 15 14 84 59

164 Sell, Hayden 290 4634 13 2 12 46 21 12 16 9561Grainger 32 18 8 16 21 17 8 14 74 60

214 Nix, Cameron 287 4740 19 3 16 46 16 13 10 8578Bradley 32 16 9 16 23 11 3 14 73 51
146 Ferguson, Eric 286 4830 19 5 16 36 18 8 14 7670Claiborne 37 15 10 16 21 19 12 10 78 62

199 Velez, Talon 281 4940 16 3 16 46 23 14 16 9975McMinn 32 16 3 12 24 9 3 8 63 44

198 Gaskill, Vanessa 281 5046 19 15 16 40 14 4 16 7496McMinn 32 14 9 16 18 8 8 6 71 40

201 Johnson, Xevon 277 5134 16 12 16 34 12 5 16 6778McMinn 32 19 2 16 25 13 11 14 69 63
204 West, Cole 277 5233 13 8 10 43 21 9 10 8364Monroe 35 16 5 16 18 17 13 10 72 58

194 Webb, Shelbie 276 5340 16 3 16 41 9 15 10 7575Hawkins 38 10 10 16 24 13 5 10 74 52

217 Ball, Danny 275 5440 18 8 12 34 16 10 12 7278Claiborne 32 21 9 16 21 9 13 4 78 47

121 Kilgore, Jayden 272 5540 22 3 10 41 17 14 10 8275Blount 32 16 15 4 24 5 13 6 67 48
137 Epperson, Nathaniel 271 5646 23 14 16 46 16 3 14 7999Claiborne 21 8 2 16 21 6 9 10 47 46

151 Ford, Ilijah 270 5734 12 6 16 34 16 7 10 6768Claiborne 26 15 9 16 34 16 13 6 66 69

135 Rose, Olivia 269 5840 17 13 12 29 13 8 12 6282Claiborne 37 15 3 12 33 5 12 8 67 58

136 Holland, Allison 269 5940 18 12 12 29 12 8 16 6582Claiborne 37 15 3 12 33 6 12 4 67 55
154 Lester, Colton 268 6034 11 6 12 34 16 8 10 6863Claiborne 26 21 9 16 26 17 12 10 72 65

142 Posey, Kaden 265 6134 9 6 12 34 16 8 10 6861Claiborne 26 21 9 16 26 16 12 10 72 64

150 Burke, Noah 265 6231 18 12 12 35 14 4 6 5973Claiborne 41 15 4 12 24 19 12 6 72 61

210 Cobble, Jaron 264 6337 12 3 16 38 18 15 10 8168Greene 27 16 8 16 13 17 14 4 67 48
147 Ferguson, Emma 258 6419 22 6 16 30 18 8 14 7063Claiborne 32 15 11 16 28 11 6 6 74 51

153 Green, Brance 257 6522 12 12 12 35 16 10 8 6958Claiborne 40 14 4 12 24 18 12 6 70 60

175 Helton, Levi 255 6635 19 9 16 35 18 8 14 7579Hamblen 20 15 9 14 12 14 7 10 58 43

120 Goins, Lillian 248 6734 13 4 6 29 9 7 8 5357Blount 28 20 13 16 36 8 7 10 77 61
143 Rosenbalm, Brady 248 6831 17 12 12 35 12 10 8 6572Claiborne 35 9 4 4 24 17 12 6 52 59

213 Falls, Prestin 245 6925 15 3 16 29 16 7 10 6259Bradley 26 16 12 16 23 9 8 14 70 54

216 Lowe, Brayden 241 7031 17 11 12 34 14 4 16 6871Greene 19 12 10 16 21 10 6 8 57 45

149 Yeary, Cole 234 7128 11 6 8 36 18 8 14 7653Claiborne 32 12 10 10 10 15 10 6 64 41
144 Whitaker, Braeden 233 7246 21 14 14 29 9 3 6 4795Claiborne 21 10 2 12 21 8 13 4 45 46

155 Hunter, Brian 231 7320 9 12 2 34 13 3 2 5243Claiborne 43 17 2 16 31 9 8 10 78 58

148 Wilson, Samuel 228 7423 19 5 14 30 12 3 8 5361Claiborne 31 20 8 14 20 7 12 2 73 41

176 Ward, Mary 226 7534 14 12 16 11 11 9 8 3976Hamblen 25 12 0 8 27 17 6 16 45 66
218 Carmack, Nathaniel 226 7634 7 4 4 35 11 9 4 5949Claiborne 32 13 9 8 34 6 14 2 62 56

140 Rolen, Braxton 221 7728 11 5 14 34 12 5 10 6158Claiborne 26 11 4 8 24 10 13 6 49 53

206 Cuyler, Cole 218 7828 10 12 14 34 15 2 8 5964Monroe 23 6 11 2 20 10 13 10 42 53
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Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

RankPart 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4 #1 #2

Totals
Pit

Division: Senior-High - Sorted By Rank

County

Pit #1 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #2 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #3 Scores

Part 1 Part 2 Part 3 Part 4

Pit #4 Scores

#3 #4

152 Anderson, Dustin 214 7925 14 4 0 41 12 7 14 7443Claiborne 21 13 5 4 41 8 5 0 43 54

219 Grim, Brayden 208 8025 15 6 4 46 14 2 4 6650Claiborne 33 12 2 8 5 14 12 6 55 37

119 Bretz, Josiah 200 8135 17 15 16 30 13 4 8 5583Blount 10 9 4 6 7 15 5 6 29 33

139 Hatfield, John 190 8212 8 5 0 29 19 8 4 6025Claiborne 21 14 14 4 34 9 3 6 53 52
215 Dudley, Megan 186 8334 12 5 4 34 9 4 4 5155Greene 17 12 3 6 20 9 11 2 38 42

173 Barnes, Cody 174 8420 14 6 0 24 9 3 2 3840Hamblen 21 12 4 2 28 16 7 6 39 57

196 Long, Clint 173 8524 14 3 8 28 16 3 0 4749Hawkins 10 8 1 10 13 13 12 10 29 48

197 Webb, Fisher 173 8637 7 6 8 34 12 5 4 5558Hawkins 15 14 2 6 8 4 5 6 37 23
118 Carwile, Alicia 169 8728 10 5 4 23 13 2 10 4847Blount 16 9 3 2 18 11 7 8 30 44

134 Cox, Devon 160 8823 13 4 4 24 6 4 2 3644Claiborne 16 6 4 2 36 7 7 2 28 52

174 Kinsler, Casey 129 8912 6 4 10 23 10 1 4 3832Hamblen 8 6 1 6 11 12 7 8 21 38

Printed 10/2/2025 3:37:07 PM



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
24 Hancock Senior-High B 356 328 362 374 1092

Team Member 1 : (182)  Combs, Deegan
Team Member 2 : (183)  Stapleton, Judson
Team Member 3 : (184)  Holt, Harrison
Team Member 4 : (185)  Dean, Piper

1

16 Grainger Senior-High A 369 309 341 374 1084
Team Member 1 : (157)  Bailey, Aden
Team Member 2 : (158)  Farrow, Dalton
Team Member 3 : (159)  Humbard, Dain
Team Member 4 : (160)  Reagan, Owen

2

23 Hancock Senior-High A 363 309 365 330 1058
Team Member 1 : (178)  Atkins, Christopher
Team Member 2 : (179)  Jones, Brayden
Team Member 3 : (180)  Jones, Jackson
Team Member 4 : (181)  McFarland, Jackson

3

18 Grainger Senior-High C 369 336 298 343 1048
Team Member 1 : (165)  Morgan, Ty
Team Member 2 : (166)  Parkey, Hayden
Team Member 3 : (167)  Myers, Talon
Team Member 4 : (168)  Young, Landon

4

26 Hancock Senior-High D 326 334 315 366 1026
Team Member 1 : (190)  Horton, Ashlyn
Team Member 2 : (191)  Metcalf, Lilly
Team Member 3 : (192)  Hamby, Scarlett
Team Member 4 : (193)  Lawson, Mackenzie

5

25 Hancock Senior-High C 310 324 362 338 1024
Team Member 1 : (186)  Anderson, Jaxton
Team Member 2 : (187)  Dunsmore, Noah
Team Member 3 : (188)  Jones, Samuel
Team Member 4 : (189)  Morris, Kensey

6

17 Grainger Senior-High B 322 342 324 290 988
Team Member 1 : (161)  Lawson, Tate
Team Member 2 : (162)  Pitts, Harley
Team Member 3 : (163)  Burchell, Weston
Team Member 4 : (164)  Sell, Hayden

7

19 Grainger Senior-High D 332 314 302 341 987
Team Member 1 : (169)  Greer, Kyler
Team Member 2 : (170)  Lee, Brody
Team Member 3 : (171)  Roach, Brinleigh
Team Member 4 : (172)  Ritter, Callie

8



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
7 Bradley Senior-High A 296 291 299 321 916

Team Member 1 : (122)  Carroll, Brooklyn
Team Member 2 : (123)  Croft, Payton
Team Member 3 : (124)  Duncan, Ella
Team Member 4 : (125)  Seaton, Emilee

9

29 Monroe Senior-High A 302 300 277 294 896
Team Member 1 : (202)  Debety, Legend
Team Member 2 : (203)  Fairbanks, Brodi
Team Member 3 : (204)  West, Cole
Team Member 4 : (205)  Gourley, Macy

10

8 Bradley Senior-High B 302 298 245 287 887
Team Member 1 : (132)  Schmitt, Tyecen
Team Member 2 : (127)  Silver, Chloe
Team Member 3 : (213)  Falls, Prestin
Team Member 4 : (214)  Nix, Cameron

11

28 McMinn Senior-High A 281 281 294 277 856
Team Member 1 : (198)  Gaskill, Vanessa
Team Member 2 : (199)  Velez, Talon
Team Member 3 : (200)  Cantrell, Baylynn
Team Member 4 : (201)  Johnson, Xevon

12

33 Greene Senior High A 186 341 264 241 846
Team Member 1 : (215)  Dudley, Megan
Team Member 2 : (209)  Williams, Samuel
Team Member 3 : (210)  Cobble, Jaron
Team Member 4 : (216)  Lowe, Brayden

13

13 Claiborne Senior-High D 292 286 258 228 836
Team Member 1 : (145)  Dobbs, Kole
Team Member 2 : (146)  Ferguson, Eric
Team Member 3 : (147)  Ferguson, Emma
Team Member 4 : (148)  Wilson, Samuel

14

12 Claiborne Senior-High C 322 265 248 233 835
Team Member 1 : (141)  Cardwell, Bryson
Team Member 2 : (142)  Posey, Kaden
Team Member 3 : (143)  Rosenbalm, Brady
Team Member 4 : (144)  Whitaker, Braeden

15

15 Claiborne Senior-High F 257 268 231 265 790
Team Member 1 : (153)  Green, Brance
Team Member 2 : (154)  Lester, Colton
Team Member 3 : (155)  Hunter, Brian
Team Member 4 : (150)  Burke, Noah

16



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Land Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
11 Claiborne Senior-High B 271 270 190 221 762

Team Member 1 : (137)  Epperson, Nathaniel
Team Member 2 : (151)  Ford, Ilijah
Team Member 3 : (139)  Hatfield, John
Team Member 4 : (140)  Rolen, Braxton

17

10 Claiborne Senior-High A 160 269 269 208 746
Team Member 1 : (134)  Cox, Devon
Team Member 2 : (135)  Rose, Olivia
Team Member 3 : (136)  Holland, Allison
Team Member 4 : (219)  Grim, Brayden

18

27 Hawkins Senior-High A 276 292 173 173 741
Team Member 1 : (194)  Webb, Shelbie
Team Member 2 : (195)  Davis, Shay
Team Member 3 : (196)  Long, Clint
Team Member 4 : (197)  Webb, Fisher

19

14 Claiborne Senior-High E 234 275 226 214 735
Team Member 1 : (149)  Yeary, Cole
Team Member 2 : (217)  Ball, Danny
Team Member 3 : (218)  Carmack, Nathaniel
Team Member 4 : (152)  Anderson, Dustin

20

6 Blount Senior-High A 169 200 248 272 720
Team Member 1 : (118)  Carwile, Alicia
Team Member 2 : (119)  Bretz, Josiah
Team Member 3 : (120)  Goins, Lillian
Team Member 4 : (121)  Kilgore, Jayden

21

21 Hamblen Senior-High A 174 129 255 226 655
Team Member 1 : (173)  Barnes, Cody
Team Member 2 : (174)  Kinsler, Casey
Team Member 3 : (175)  Helton, Levi
Team Member 4 : (176)  Ward, Mary

22

30 Monroe County Senior-High Individual 218 218
Team Member 1 : (206)  Cuyler, Cole
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

23
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